APN: 084-160-85

Mail tax statement & recorded deed to: Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe 208 Capitol Hill Nixon, NV 89424

Attn: Chairman, Tribal Council

QUITCLAIM DEED

WASHOE COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of Nevada, as GRANTOR, hereby conveys and forever quitclaim onto **PYRAMID LAKE PAIUTE TRIBE**, a federally recognized Indian Tribe, as GRANTEE, the real property consisting of a well site described as follows:

All that parcel of land located in Section 4, T.20N., R.24E., M.D.B.&M., described as:

Lots 5&6, Block 28 of the Amended Map of the Wadsworth Townsite filed July 6, 1925 in the Office of Washoe County Recorder, Reno Nevada as Tract Map # 194.

Also known as Assessor's Parcel Number 084-160-85.

GRANTOR: WASHOE COUNTY

A political subdivision of the State of Nevada

By:	Attest:
Vaughn Hartung, Chair	Nancy Parent,
Washoe County Commission	Washoe County Clerk
Date:	Date:
GRANTEE:	
PYRAMID LAKE PAIUTE TRIBE	
Ву:	
. Chairman	

STATE OF NEVADA)	
COUNTY OF WASHOE)	
On this day of Vaughn Hartung, personally known to me t who acknowledged to me that he executed	, 2019, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared to be the Chair of the Washoe County Board of Commissioners , the foregoing document.
	Notary Public My Commission expires:
STATE OF NEVADA)) ss. COUNTY OF WASHOE)	
	, 2019, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared with the to be the Chairman of the PYRAMID LAKE PAIUTE executed the foregoing document.
	Notary Public My Commission expires: